
   
 

  Page 1 of 1 
 

Amendment Number 1 

to  

Creative Commons Professional Learning Opportunities  

(Contract No.: MHEC-06152021-CC) 

 

WHEREAS, Creative Commons and Midwestern Higher Education Commission (MHEC), Minneapolis MN 

55401, previously entered into the above referenced Professional Learning Opportunities Agreement 

(Contract No. MHEC-06152021-CC);  

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement expires June 30th, 2022; 

WHEREAS, both Creative Commons and MHEC desire to extend the Agreement for one additional year; 

 

Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the agreement as follows: 

1. The agreement is extended through June 30, 2023. 

 

2. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the agreement and any amendments 

thereto remain in full force and effect. 

 

Creative Commons   Midwestern Higher Education Commission 

 

Signature:    ______________________________ ________________________________ 

Name:    ______________________________ ________________________________   

Title:  ______________________________ ________________________________ 

Address:    211 Hope St. #1866   105 Fifth Avenue South Suite 450 
Mountain View CA 94042    Minneapolis MN 55401 
 

Date:     ______________________________ ________________________________ 

 

   

DocuSign Envelope ID: F0C212DD-1130-40DB-AE52-631EFDE6E2AF

Catherine Stihler

May 4, 2022 | 10:13 AM EDT

CEO

May 4, 2022 | 10:09 AM PDT

President 

Susan Heegaard



Contract No.: MHEC-06152021-CC



For bulk purchase orders, invoicing, or other registration questions, email
certificates@creativecommons.org, and cc: jennryn@creativecommons.org,
cable@creativecommons.org

The prices listed below reflect the 15% discount.

Option 1: CC Certificate Courses (online)

The CC Certificate offers in-depth courses about CC licenses, open practices and the ethos of sharing
in our global, digital commons. The courses include readings, quizzes, discussions, and practical
exercises to develop learners’ open skills.

● We provide personalized engagement with expert facilitators and copyright lawyers in the field,
and offer a 1:25 ratio of facilitators to course participants.

● We offer CC Certificate courses on three tracks: (1) Certificate for Educators, (2) Certificate for
Academic Librarians, and (3) Certificate for GLAM (galleries, libraries, archives and
museums), which will be available in 2022.

● The three Certificate courses are similar up until the final unit, where content, discussion and
project prompts vary. The final unit for Educators focuses on open pedagogy, the Librarians
unit focuses on open access, and the GLAM unit focuses on the process for legally opening
access to content in galleries, libraries, archives and museums.

● We encourage cross-course discussions and information sharing in our optional webinars and
collective Slack channel for all courses.

● CC issues digital credentials to participants who complete courses with 90/100 points.
● Schedule: Courses typically start in January, June and September. The next online courses

start on September 27, 2021.
● Cost: $425 / participant

Directions to self-register for an online CC Certificate course with the discount:
1) Select an Educator or Librarian ticket option on this page.
2) Please do not select: "CC Certificate for GLAM [BETA TEST], September 2021."
3) When you get to the checkout page, enter the promo code (MHEC15) before completing your

order. Please do not share this code.

Option 2: CC Certificate Bootcamps (in-person and online)

Bootcamps are one-week, intensive workshops, which cover the CC Certificate course content.
Bootcamps are developed for host institutions, and host institutions are responsible for selecting their
participants. Bootcamps use the CC Certificate curriculum and include more collaborative work among
participants than in the online courses. CC issues digital credentials to participants who complete
bootcamps with 90/100 points.

2

Contract No.: MHEC-06152021-CC

https://certificates.creativecommons.org/
https://www.classy.org/event/cc-certificate-course-registration/e303524/register/new/select-tickets


● In-person bootcamps offer one-week, intensive workshops for 15 participants at a host
institution. Participants must read the CC Certificate course content (5 units) before attending
the training. Costs: approximately $18,275 / host institution. In-person bootcamps are currently
on hold due to COVID.

● Online bootcamps offer one-week and two-week intensive workshops for up to 50 participants
affiliated with a host institution. Participants must read the CC Certificate course content (5
units) before attending the training. Costs: approximately $13,600 / host institution.

Option 3: Custom CC Workshops (online)

CC workshops provide professional learning opportunities on institution selected elements of open
licensing, open education, open access, and how to get involved in open movements. These
workshops can be catered to meet host-institution instructional needs, and range from partial day,
full-day to multi-day events.

Costs: The costs depend on scope of work, the length of the training and the number of participants,
but would include the 15% discount noted above.

CC workshops do not grant CC Certificates upon completion.

3

Contract No.: MHEC-06152021-CC


	Amendment #1, May 4, 2022
	Contract No. MHEC-06152021-CC, June 15, 2021



